Check that the product in the pack is intact and in
good condition
VICTOR 4 / VICTOR 2
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
66 bit rolling code transmission remote control fob,
offering absolute security. Available in two channel
version, VICTOR 2, and in four channel version,
VICTOR 4. They are both uncopyable.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS OF VICTOR
2 and VICTOR 4 REMOTE CONTROLS
Powered by lithium battery: 3V  (CR 2032)
Operating frequency: 433,92MHz
Standard codification: 66 bit Rolling Code
Max current draw: <20mA
Working temperature: -20÷50°C
Dimensions: 30x70x19mm
VICTOR 2 SYNC / VICTOR 4 SYNC
DESCRIPTION OF THE PRODUCT
Two-channel and four-channel remote control fobs
with transmission of 18 bit-codes and possibility of
copying existing codes on other remotes.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Powered by lithium battery: 3V  (CR 2032)
Operating frequency: 433,92MHz
Standard encoding: 18 bit
Standard combinations: 32768
Max current draw: <20mA
Working temperature: -20÷50°C
Dimensions: 30x70x19mm
OPERATION
R1 = Original Remote control (to clone)
R2 = New Remote control
Copy of one code for each button:
The VICTOR 2 SYNC / VICTOR 4 SYNC remote
control fobs are supplied with a predefined set of
random codes. If you wish to copy one or more
codes from other remotes, proceed as follows:
• Press simultaneously buttons T1 and T2 (VICTOR
2 SYNC) or T1 and T3 (VICTOR 4 SYNC) of the
new remote control (R2) and hold them pressed
for 10 seconds.
• The LED on the fob will start blinking slowly;
within 3 seconds press the key on which you
wish to copy the code for one second; at the
same time the LED will start blinking rapidly.
• Bring the R1 and R2 radio controls closer
together, as shown in figures A and B. Keep the
remote control button R1 pressed until the LED
in the R2 remote control lights up (and then turn
off).
• If the LED becomes steady on, the copy
procedure was executed successfully; otherwise
the LED will continue to blink rapidly and the
remote will exit copy mode after 15 seconds.
Repeat the procedure to copy additional remote
control codes to the other available buttons.
Simultaneous copy of all the buttons of the
remote:
Simultaneous copying of all the transmission codes
of the remote (cloning) is possible only between
VICTOR 4 SYNC remote control fobs and if the
remote to be copied (source remote) is in its factory
configuration (no prior copy operations have been
carried out). To copy all the transmission codes
VICTOR 2
VICTOR 2 SYNC
VICTOR 4
VICTOR 4 SYNC
 ITALIANO
AVVERTENZE
Il presente manuale di installazione è rivolto
esclusivamente a personale professionalmente
competente. Tutto quello che non è espressamente
previsto in queste istruzioni non è permesso.
ATTENZIONE: La batteria al litio 3V  (CR2032)
deve essere sostituita ogni due anni per garantire
la portata ottimale del trasmettitore. La batteria usata
deve essere smaltita negli appositi raccoglitori.
Verificare che il prodotto all’interno dell’imballo sia
integro ed in buone condizioni.
VICTOR 4 / VICTOR 2
DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO
Radiocomando con trasmissione di codici Rolling